such as size, turnover etc. 

Name of the Target Entity – “Dyecol Bangladesh Limited” 
(“DBL”) 

Authorized Share Capital: BDT 1,00,00,000 (One Crore) 
divided into 1,00,000 (One Lac) Ordinary Shares of BDT 
100 (One Hundred) each 

Subscribed Share Capital: 6,05,000 (BDT Six Lakhs Five 
Thousand) divided into 6,050 (Six Thousand and Fifty) 
Ordinary Shares of BDT 100 (One Hundred) each 

Turnover – Not Applicable as DBL has been incorporated 
today i.e. 24th November, 2025.  

b) whether the acquisition would fall 
within related party transaction(s) and 
whether the  promoter/ promoter